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AWARD WINNERS

Most Valuable

1983 Doug Harris

1984 Ken Bunton

1985 Darrell Tanner
1986 Ron vanderSchaaf
1987 Ron vanderSchaaf
1988 Carl Aaron

1989 Carl Aaron

1990 Jim Toole

1991 Terry Britt

1992 Larry Foster
1993 Jason Pepper
1994 Ryan Pepper

1995 Ryan Pepper

1996 Jeff Foster

1997 Willie Thomas
1998 Leon Johnson
1999

Captains

1904 Floyd Rader
1905 F.T. Wilson
1906-10 No record
1911 Ben Rader

1912 Chester Robinson
1913 Will Tierney
1914 Claude Watkins
1915 No captain

1916 Harry Ganders
1917 James Campbell
1918-21 No team
1922 Jack Robinson
1923 Bill Charleston
1924 Don Matheny
1925 John Heinrick
1926-27 No record
1928 Kermit Rodgers
1929 No record

1930 Bob Bailey

1931 Bob Bailey
1932-34 No record
1935 Ralph Sill

1936 John Holl

1937 Arnie Faust
1938 Don Sanders
1939 Don Sanders
1940 Don Sanders
1941 Mickey Rogers
1942 Jack Hubbard
1943 Jack Hubbard
1944-45 No team
1946 Mickey Rogers
1947 Hank Sliva



1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955

1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970

1971
1972
1973
1974
1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992

1993

1994
1995

Jim Adamson
Dean Nicholson
Dean Nicholson
Bill Lee

Bill Lee
Darrell Meyer
Gene Keller
Don Myers

Don Heacox
Don Myers
Bill Coordes
Bill Coordes
Bill Bieloh
Phil Fitterer
Phil Fitterer
Doug McLean
Harold Riggan
Bob Moawad
Jim Clifton
Ed Smith

Dan Bass

Dave Benedict
Theartis Wallace
Paul Adams
Joe LaDuca
Mitch Adams
Rich Hanson
Rich Hanson
Bill Eldred
Ned Delmore
Dave McDow
Greg McDaniel
Les Wyatt

Tom Powers
Steve Page
Ray Orange
Mike Barney
Scott Tri

Ken Bunton
Ken Bunton
Roger Boesel
Joe Harris
Joe Callero
Joe Harris
Israel Dorsey
Dave Biwer
Jim Toole
Jason Pepper
Greg Sparling
Jason Pepper
Larry Foster
Heath Dolven
Jason Pepper
Wade Venters
David Rockwood



1996 Troy Steigman
Mike Blankenship
1997 Willie Thomas
Grady Fallon
Tyce Nasinec
1998 Grady Fallon
Tyce Nasinec
1999

Inspirational
1930 Bob Bailey
1931 Doug Haney
1932-34 No record
1935 Jim Sesby
1936 No record
1937 Mel Bunstine
1938 John Vanderbrink
1939 Don Sanders
1940 Don Sorenson
1941 Bob Miller
1942 Ernie Lewis
1943 Russ Wiseman
1944-45 No team
1946 Bob Miller
1947 Hank Sliva
1948 Dean Nicholson
1949 Fred Peterson
1950 Harvey Wood
1951 Harvey Wood
1952 Al Wedekind
1953 Ken Teller
1954 Bob Logue
1955 Jack Brantner
1956 Jack Brantner
1957 Glenn Wood
1958 Joe Kominski
Bud Snaza
1959 Wally Loe
1960 Rick Fortner
1961 Jeff Kellman
1962 Phil Fitterer
1963 Jim Clifton
1964 Jim Clifton
1965 Ed Smith
1966 Mel Cox
1967 Mel Cox
1968 Jim Belmondo
1969 Bruce Sanderson
1970 Dave Allen
1971 George Bender
1972 Eric Schooler
1973 Bill Henninger
1974 Bill Eldred
1975 Dave McDow
1976 Byron Angel



1977
1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Dave Olzendam
Al Roberts

Randy Sheriff
Steve Thorson
Dennis Johnson
Mel Ninnis

Mel Ninnis

Doug Harris
Danny Pike

Reese Radliff
Keith Bragg

Ron vanderSchaaf
Ron vanderSchaaf
Dave Biwer

Jock White

Greg Sparling
Greg Sparling
Jason Pepper
Jason Pepper
David Rockwood

Gil Coleman Inspirational

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

Josh Phillips
Bryce Olson
Chris Mosley
Paul Fraker

Hustle Award

1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

Craig Heimbigner
Doug McLean
Ron Olney

Bob Werner
Bill Kelly

Dan Bass

Dave Benedict
Dave Allen
Dave Allen
Dave Allen
Robert Williams
Gary Randall
Bill Eldred
Steve Page
Steve Page
Greg McDaniel
Tom Powers
Carl Whitfield
Dennis Johnson
Tony Giles
Mike Barney
John Holtmann
John Holtmann
Roger Boesel
Andy Affholter
Joe Callero



1987 Tim Durden
1988 Bryan Gerig
1989 Bryan Gerig
1990 Jason Pepper
1991 Terry Britt
1992 Jeff Albrecht
1993 Ryan Pepper
1994 Marc Callero
1995 Marc Callero
1996 Troy Steigman
1997 Tyce Nasinec
1998 Keith Hennig
1999

Ken Broche Coaches Award
1992 Shane McCullough
1993 Jeff Albrecht
1994 Bryan Silver
1995 Eric Harper
1996 Tyce Nasinec
1997 Paul Fraker
Todd Nealey
1998 Paul Fraker
1999

Index Award

1992 Heath Dolven
1993 Heath Dolven
1994 Willie Thomas
1995 Leon Johnson
1996 Troy Steigman
1997 Willie Thomas
1998 Leon Johnson
1999 Marty DeLange

ALL-STARS
All-American

First Team

1967 Mel Cox

1970 Paul Adams
1973 Rich Hanson
1993 Jason Pepper

Second Team

1968 Dave Benedict
1969 Theartis Wallace
1972 Rich Hanson

1980 Ray Orange

1983 Doug Harris

1987 Ron vanderSchaaf
1989 Carl Aaron

1995 Ryan Pepper

1997 Willie Thomas



1998 Leon Johnson

Third Team

1970 Dave Allen
1971 Rich Hanson
1990 Jim Toole

Honorable Mention
1965 Mel Cox

1985 Jim Clifton
1966 Mel Cox

1967 Dave Benedict
1969 Dave Allen
1971 Mitch Adams
1975 Les Wyatt

1976 Dave Oliver
1977 Les Wyatt

1977 Dave Oliver
1978 Carl Whitfield
1979 Joe Holmes
1980 Dennis Johnson
1985 Darrell Tanner
1986 Ron vanderSchaaf
1993 Otto Pijpker
1994 Ryan Pepper
1996 Jeff Foster
1998 Tyce Nasinec

All-District

1965 Mel Cox

1965 Jim Clifton
1967 Mel Cox

1967 Dave Benedict
1968 Dave Benedict
1970 Paul Adams
1970 Dave Allen
1971 Rich Hanson
1971 Mitch Adams
1972 Rich Hanson
1973 Rich Hanson
1975 Steve Page
1975 Les Wyatt

1976 Greg McDaniel
1976 Dave Oliver
1977 Les Wyatt

1977 Dave Oliver
1978 Al Roberts
1978 Carl Whitfield
1979 Dennis Johnson
1979 Joe Holmes
1979 Ray Orange
1980 Ray Orange
1980 Dennis Johnson
1980 Sam Miller
1981 Steve Pudists



1981 John Harper
1982 John Harper
1982 Steve Pudists
1982 David Williams
1983 Bob Kennedy
1983 Danny Pike
1983 Ken Bunton
1983 Doug Harris
1984 Ken Bunton
1984 Danny Pike
1985 Darrell Tanner
1986 Joe Harris
1986 Ron vanderSchaaf
1987 Ron vanderSchaaf
1987 Joe Harris
1987 Rodnie Taylor
1988 Carl Aaron
1989 Carl Aaron
1989 Dave Biwer
1990 Jim Toole

1992 Larry Foster
1993 Jason Pepper
1993 Otto Pijpker

All-Region
1994 Ryan Pepper

Daktronics NCAA West Region
1999 Tyce Nasinec (2nd)

All-Conference

Winco

1940 Don Sanders
1941 Don Sanders
1942 Russ Wiseman
1942 Clipper Carmody
1943 Russ Wiseman
1946 Clipper Carmody
1947 Fred Peterson
1947 Dean Nicholson
1948 Dean Nicholson

Evergreen

1949 Dean Nicholson
1950 Dean Nicholson
1950 Fred Peterspm
1952 Ken Teller
1952 Bill Loe

1954 Don Heacox
1957 Bill Coordes
1958 Bill Coordes
1964 Bob Werner
1965 Mel Cox

1965 Jim Clifton



1966 Mel Cox

1967 Mel Cox

1968 Dave Benedict
1968 Dave Allen
1969 Theartis Wallace
1969 Mitch Adams
1970 Mitch Adams
1970 Paul Adams
1970 Dave Allen
1971 Rich Hanson
1972 Rich Hanson
1973 Rich Hanson
1974 Tim Sandberg
1975 Les Wyatt

1975 Steve Page
1976 Dave Oliver
1977 Dave Oliver
1978 Carl Whitfield
WIBA

1980 Ray Orange
1980 Dennis Johnson
PNWAC

1995 Ryan Pepper
1995 Leon Johnson
1996 Jeff Foster
1997 Willie Thomas
1997 Todd Nealey
1998 Leon Johnson
1998 Tyce Nasinec
1998 Paul Fraker
PACWEST

1999 Tyce Nasinec
1999 Derrick Elliott

Little All-Northwest

1971
1973
1977
1979
1980
1980
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1987
1988
1989
1990
1993

Rich Hanson

Rich Hanson

Dave Oliver

Joe Holmes

Ray Orange
Dennis Johnson
David Williams
Doug Harris

Ken Bunton
Darrell Tanner
Ron vanderSchaaf
Ron vanderSchaaf
Rodnie Taylor
Carl Aaron

Carl Aaron

Jim Toole

Jason Pepper



1995 Ryan Pepper

1997 Willie Thomas

1998 Leon Johnson

Tyce Nasinec Tyce Nasinec
Eric Davis Eric Davis Keith Hennig
Justin Bursch
Derrick Elliott Carson Payne
Brian Streleski NAIA
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